FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 07-08-1998



100756959

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

						0	
<u>M</u>	Ē		RAI		WAR	E	
W			,				
$\ \ $		JUN.	1	÷.		,	U
	<u> </u>						

U.S. Department of Commerce

	EMARKS ONLY					
	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen					
Document ID #	Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 01011998					
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name					
Corrective Document						
Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name Rescue Rooter, L.L.C.	Month Day Year 01011998					
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
X Other Limited Liability Company						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name ServiceMaster Consumer Se	rvices Limited Partnership					
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1)						
Address (ille I)						
Address (line 2) 860 Ridge Lake Boulevard						
Address (line 3) Memphis	Tennessee 38120					
City	State/Country Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is					
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
	representative should be attached.					
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation					
6/1998 DMGUYEN 00000317 1053076 FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY					
04750 NAMOLEK AAAA911 1099A\P						
2481 40.00 GP 2482 125.00 GP						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B		Pag	e 2		Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentati	ive Name a	nd Address	Enter for the first R	Receiving Party o	nly.		
Name	Douglas W.	Colber			***************************************			
Address (line 1)	One Servic	ceMaster Wa	ıy					
Address (line 2)	Downers Gr	cove, IL 6	50515					
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (630) 271–2275								
Name	Yvonne Fig	gueroa						
Address (line 1)	One Servie	Master Way	7	maken				
Address (line 2)	Downers Grove, IL 60515							
Address (line 3)	144-148-14							
Address (line 4)								
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.								
		-		ion Number(s)	LJ	nal numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)								
				1053076	1787059	1131000		
				1891374	1292617	1292886		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6								
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 165.00								
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account								
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #								
Audiorization to charge additional rees. Tes								
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any								
atta				ent. Charges to deposit				
			170	ΛH	<i>!</i>	(a)		
Name of Person Signing								

ASSIGNMENT (Intellectual Property)

ASSIGNOR: RESCUE ROOTER, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company.

ASSIGNEE: ServiceMaster Consumer Services Limited Partnership, a Delaware

limited partnership.

This Assignment (the "Assignment") is made by ASSIGNOR in favor of ASSIGNEE on the date set forth below.

For purposes of this Assignment, "ASSIGNED SUBJECT MATTER" shall mean all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, or interest, in and to all "Marks" (hereinafter defined), all "Copyrights" (hereinafter defined), and all "Related Rights" (hereinafter defined).

- I. "Marks" is defined to include all words, names, logos, symbols, trade names, source indicating indicia, trade dress, trademarks, marks, U.S. and foreign applications to register marks, and U.S. and foreign registrations, listed Schedule A.
- II. "Copyrights" is defined to include all registered copyrights listed in Schedule B.
- III. "Related Rights" means
 - A. All goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;
 - B. All rights and causes of action to enforce the rights associated with each item of ASSIGNED SUBJECT MATTER in all countries, including all rights to claim and recover damages and compensation for past or continuing infringements of or violation of rights to any item of ASSIGNED SUBJECT MATTER in all relevant jurisdictions.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR does assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the ASSIGNED SUBJECT MATTER.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest assigned and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to recognize the assignment of the ASSIGNED SUBJECT MATTER to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Dated: January 1, 1998

ASSIGNOR:

RESCUE ROOTER, L.L.C.

By: ServiceMaster Consumer Services L.P., member manager

memoer manager

By: ServiceMaster Consumer Services, Inc.

managing general partner

By: // My Syllow

Vernon T. Squires

Vice President and Assistant Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

ServiceMaster Consumer Services L.P.

By: ServiceMaster Consumer Services, Inc.

managing general partner

By: Arros folices

Vernon T. Squires

Vice President and Assistant Secretary

State of Illinois) SS

County of DuPage)

On this January 1, 1998, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Vernon T. Squires, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies).

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
YVONNE FIGUEROA
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/6/2001

Yvanne Figuera Notary Public

SCHEDULE A

MARKS

Attached

RESCUE ROOTER, L. L. C.

Trademark and Service Mark Registrations

SCHEDULE A

MARK	CLASS	SER. NO.	F/D	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
RESCUE ROOTER and Design Plumbing services – namely sewer and drain cleaning services	37	63,883	09/22/75	1,053,076	11/16/78
RESCUE ROOTER For plumbing services, namely plumbing repair, drain cleaning and sewer cleaning	37	74/329,906	11/09/92	1.787,059	08/10/93
RESCUE ROOTER For plumbing services – namely sewer and drain cleaning services	37	185,931	09/18/78	1,131,000	02/12/86
SCOUR JET For plumbing, sewer and drain cleaning services	37	74/520,803	05/09/94	1.891.374	04/25/95
DRAINRIGHT A solvent used in drains	1	438.216	08/08/83	1,291,617	08/28/84
SCOUR-JET Drain cleaning machine utilizing highly pressurized water	7	438.199	08/08/93	1.291.886	08/26/94
RESCUE ROOTER and Design	37			40604	08/09/82

H:\SMLGL\YFIGUERO\IP\ASSIGNMT\Sch-mark.doc

SCHEDULE B

COPYRIGHTS

Attached

FROM LATHAM & WATKINS

(TUE) 12. 23' 97 20:01/ST. 19:59/NO. 4261062422 P 7

		FORM VA For a Work of the Visual Arts UNITED STATES COPYRIGHT OFFICE REGISTRATION NUMBER		
	•	VA VAU EFFECTIVE DATE OF REGISTRATION		
		Month Day Year		
	DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE. IF YOU NEED MORE SPACE, USE A SEPARATE	CONTINUATION SHEET.		
4	TITLE OF THIS WORK ♥	NATURE OF THIS WORK ▼ See instructions		
Michigan (Mariana)	YOUR PLIMBING AND DRAIN SYSTEM	Residential Brochure		
	PREVIOUS OR ALTERNATIVE TITLES ▼			
	PUBLICATION AS A CONTRIBUTION If this work was published as a contribution to a pericollective work in which the contribution appeared. Title of Collective Work Title of Collective Work	odical, serial, ne collection, give information about the		
	If published in a periodical or serial give: Volume ♥ Number ♥	Issue Date ♥ On Pages ♥		
7 a	NAME OF AUTHOR ▼ JIM KOPP	DATES OF BIRTH AND DEATH Year Born ▼ Year Died ▼		
	Was this contribution to the work a "work made for hire"? Tycs AUTHOR'S NATIONALITY OR DOMICILE Name of Courtry OR Citizen of U.S.	WAS THIS AUTHOR'S CONTRIBUTION TO THE WORK Anonymous? If Yes X No Test durations is Test durations? If Yes I No Test durations is Test durations? If Yes I No Test desired instructions.		
· · · · · ·	NATURE OF AUTHORSHIP Check appropriate box(es). See instructions	1.2.detymos. Q fee G fee		
MOIF	☐ 3-Dimensional sculpture ☐ Map	aning		
nder the law.	Z 2-Dimensional artivork	l		
"work made or hire" is onersky the	Reproduction of work of art	II WOLK		
mployer, not	© Design on sheetlike material	DATES OF BIRTH AND DEATH		
ons), For any	NAME OF AUTHOR ▼	Year Born ▼ Year Died ▼		
ert of this 1	RESCUE INDUSTRIES, INC.			
made for hire" seck "Yes" in	Was this contribution to the work a AUTHOR'S NATIONALITY OR DOMICILE Name of Country 1950	WAS THIS AUTHOR'S CONTRIBUTION TO THE WORK		
ee space revided, give	Work made for hire": Name & Cotty USA OR { Citizen of }	- Anonymous? • TYes No "Yes," see detailed		
ee employer ⇒r other ⇔rson for	□ No Upomiciled in It	Pseudonymous? [Yes] No instructions.		
mom the work mas prepared) s "Author" of the part, and mave the space for dates t birth and	NATURE OF AUTHORSHIP Check appropriate box(es). See Instructions 3-Dimensional sculpture			
eath blank.		BLICATION OF THIS PARTICULAR WORK		
3	WORK WAS COMPLETED This information Complete this Information Worth AUG	USA 15 Yes 1997 VSA		
	COPYRIGHT CLAIMANT(S) Name and address must be given even if the claimant is the same	APPLICATION RECEIVED		
/1	the author given in space 2. ▼ RESCUE INDUSTRIES, INC.	E> ONE DEPOSIT RECEIVED		
3	P.O. Box 85095	# N		
me instructions mane completing us space.	San Diego, California 92186-5095 TRANSFER If the claimantis) named here in space 4 is (are) different from the author(a) named in	TWO DEPOSIT RECEIVED		
	space 2, give a brief statement of how the claimant(s) obtained ownership of the copyright.	FUNDS RECEIVED		
	Written Assignment TF	RADEMARK		

MORE ON BACK - Complete all applicable spaces (numbers 5-9) on the reverse side of this page.

See detailed instruments